

#### Item:

Interlocal Agreement Between the Children's Trust of Alachua County, the Clerk of The Circuit Court of The Eighth Judicial Circuit, and the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida.

## **Requested Action:**

The Trust is asked to approve the agreement and authorize the Chair to execute the agreement.

#### **Background**

Chapter 26.03 (8) of the Alachua County Code of Ordinances authorizes the Children's Trust of Alachua County "to enter into agreements with government agencies to provide administrative services."

The primary changes in this agreement from the previous agreement are as follows:

- 1. Changes the relationship with the County's IT Division to a fee-for-service arrangement.
- Converts the Trust's employees from employees budgeted under the BoCC to employees of the Trust.
- 3. Moves all Trust-related procurement functions directly under the Trust.
- 4. Contracts with the BoCC for Risk Management services related to health, dental, and vision insurance.
- 5. Requires the Trust to establish an independent relationship with the Florida Retirement System.

## **Attachments**

Interlocal Agreement Between the Children's Trust of Alachua County, the Clerk of The Circuit Court of The Eighth Judicial Circuit, and the Board of County Commissioners of Alachua County, Florida

#### Programmatic Impact:

None

# Fiscal Impact:

\$75,750 Administrative costs plus additional fees as incurred

# **Recommendation:**

Staff Recommends approval